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            IHSAA Girls High Sectional Avon - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005             
                      2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Avon                      
                               Avon High School                                
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Avon                                       AVON                      312
      2       Zionsville                                 ZIONS                     297 .   50
      3       Brownsburg                                 BBURG                     230
      4       Plainfield                                 PFLD                      141
      5       Western Boone                              WBOON                     122 .   50
      6       Lebanon                                    LEBAN                     108
      7       Danville Community                         DANV                       52
      8       Tri-West Hendricks                         TRI-W                      41
      9       Cascade                                    CASC                       35
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Avon                                              2:01.22    1:54.50   32  
     1) Amanda Miller 12                2) Lauren Harger 12               
     3) Michelle Heeger 11              4) Shelby Larkin 12               
  2 Zionsville                                        2:02.11    1:58.21   26  
     1) Evan Connolly 11                2) Kylee Stewart 11               
     3) Alex Roth 10                    4) Katie Lee 10                   
  3 Brownsburg                                        2:01.78    1:58.69   24  
     1) Taryn Francissen 9              2) Valerie Jones 9                
     3) Crystal Tate 11                 4) Shay Stout 11                  
  4 Western Boone                                     2:01.23    1:59.22   22  
     1) Adrienne Gearheart 11           2) Julia Perkins 9                
     3) Molly Birtwistle 12             4) Natalie Jarrett 9              
  5 Plainfield                                        2:02.48    2:03.01   20  
     1) Natalie Fishel 10               2) Kaitlin Craig 9                
     3) Aly Hottman 12                  4) Kristin Rietz 12               
  6 Lebanon                                           2:05.71    2:03.99   18  
     1) Lindsay Colgrove 9              2) Vanessa Beck 11                
     3) Katie Jones 11                  4) Sarah Molter 9                 
B - Final
  7 Tri-West Hendricks                                2:12.18    2:09.85   14  
     1) Ashley Sankey 11                2) Kara Alexander 11              
     3) Krystle Louden 12               4) Marissa Kish 11                
  8 Cascade                                           2:12.46    2:10.31   10  
     1) Traci Rosenbalm 11              2) Rachel Schend 10               
     3) Brittney Resinour 9             4) Kaneya Cline 9                 
  9 Danville Community                                2:13.79    2:14.18    8  
     1) Alyssa Kroll 9                  2) Alissa Robbins 11              
     3) Joanna Turpen 9                 4) Emily Watts 9                  
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Avon                                                         2:01.22  
     1) Amanda Miller 12                2) Michelle Heeger 11             
     3) Sabrina Long 11                 4) Jenna Maraldo 10               
  2 Western Boone                                                2:01.23  
     1) Adrienne Gearheart 11           2) Julia Perkins 9                
     3) Molly Birtwistle 12             4) Natalie Jarrett 9              
  3 Brownsburg                                                   2:01.78  
     1) Taryn Francissen 9              2) Valerie Jones 9                
     3) Crystal Tate 11                 4) Shay Stout 11                  
  4 Zionsville                                                   2:02.11  



     1) Louisa Mattingly 10             2) Kylee Stewart 11               
     3) Alex Roth 10                    4) Evan Connolly 11               
  5 Plainfield                                                   2:02.48  
     1) Natalie Fishel 10               2) Kaitlin Craig 9                
     3) Aly Hottman 12                  4) Kristin Rietz 12               
  6 Lebanon                                                      2:05.71  
     1) Lindsay Colgrove 9              2) Vanessa Beck 11                
     3) Katie Jones 11                  4) Sarah Molter 9                 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Tri-West Hendricks                                           2:12.18  
     1) Ashley Sankey 11                2) Kara Alexander 11              
     3) Krystle Louden 12               4) Marissa Kish 11                
  8 Cascade                                                      2:12.46  
     1) Traci Rosenbalm 11              2) Rachel Schend 10               
     3) Brittney Resinour 9             4) Kaneya Cline 9                 
  9 Danville Community                                           2:13.79  
     1) Alyssa Kroll 9                  2) Alissa Robbins 11              
     3) Joanna Turpen 9                 4) Emily Watts 9                  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bethany Crane             11 BBURG                2:07.06    2:03.85   16  
  2 Angie Frizzell            11 AVON                 2:08.89    2:05.35   13  
  3 Priscilla Erickson        12 ZIONS                2:08.69    2:08.41   12  
  4 Ashley Asdale             12 AVON                 2:07.07    2:09.16   11  
  5 Laura Amschler            11 AVON                 2:08.43    2:09.99   10  
  6 Whitney Biber             12 ZIONS                2:07.73    2:11.13    9  
B - Final
  7 Susan Smith                9 BBURG                2:12.32    2:06.81    7  
  8 Jennifer Wimmer           10 ZIONS                2:10.53    2:09.04    5  
  9 Josie Seppel              10 LEBAN                2:12.30    2:11.74    4  
 10 Heidi Weisbach             9 PFLD                 2:12.27    2:13.29    3  
 11 Joleigh Barnett           10 LEBAN                2:15.68    2:14.40    2  
 12 Marlene Russo             12 CASC                 2:17.50    2:21.02    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bethany Crane             11 BBURG                           2:07.06  
  2 Ashley Asdale             12 AVON                            2:07.07  
  3 Whitney Biber             12 ZIONS                           2:07.73  
  4 Laura Amschler            11 AVON                            2:08.43  
  5 Priscilla Erickson        12 ZIONS                           2:08.69  
  6 Angie Frizzell            11 AVON                            2:08.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Jennifer Wimmer           10 ZIONS                           2:10.53  
  8 Heidi Weisbach             9 PFLD                            2:12.27  
  9 Josie Seppel              10 LEBAN                           2:12.30  
 10 Susan Smith                9 BBURG                           2:12.32  
 11 Joleigh Barnett           10 LEBAN                           2:15.68  
 12 Marlene Russo             12 CASC                            2:17.50  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Emily Laughlin            12 PFLD                            2:19.51  
 14 Anna Day-Marshall          9 PFLD                            2:19.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Julie McCoy               12 WBOON                           2:20.54  
 16 Tina McNaughton           12 BBURG                           2:21.70  
 17 Mindy Landwerien          11 WBOON                           2:24.48  
 18 Jessy Lentz               10 CASC                            2:28.50  
 19 Laura Neilson              9 DANV                            2:28.67  
 20 Rachel Hieston            10 WBOON                           2:30.70  
 21 Katy Kramer               12 DANV                            2:33.42  
 22 Megan Lentz               12 CASC                            2:33.71  
 23 Amber Edwards             11 TRI-W                           2:33.98  
 24 Laura Gould                9 LEBAN                           2:34.32  



 25 Megan Bryant              11 TRI-W                           2:34.40  
 26 Ashley Birchler           11 DANV                            2:55.04  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Crystal Tate              11 BBURG                2:19.46    2:16.40   16  
  2 Mandy Cumings             12 ZIONS                2:20.43    2:21.78   13  
  3 Michelle Heeger           11 AVON                 2:24.17    2:22.14   12  
  4 Kaitlin Craig              9 PFLD                 2:25.46    2:24.95   11  
  5 Evan Connolly             11 ZIONS                2:25.82    2:27.73   10  
  6 Alaura Ruterbories        10 ZIONS                2:29.35    2:30.36    9  
B - Final
  7 Taryn Francissen           9 BBURG                2:32.76    2:31.12    7  
  8 Natalie Jarrett            9 WBOON                2:32.01    2:32.08    5  
  9 Colleen Rader              9 BBURG                2:33.95    2:32.82    4  
 10 Jessie Maraldo            12 AVON                 2:34.52    2:33.08    3  
 11 Laura Wyant               12 AVON                 2:33.00    2:33.75    2  
 12 Melanie McGowan           10 PFLD                 2:34.37    2:37.20    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Crystal Tate              11 BBURG                           2:19.46  
  2 Mandy Cumings             12 ZIONS                           2:20.43  
  3 Michelle Heeger           11 AVON                            2:24.17  
  4 Kaitlin Craig              9 PFLD                            2:25.46  
  5 Evan Connolly             11 ZIONS                           2:25.82  
  6 Alaura Ruterbories        10 ZIONS                           2:29.35  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Natalie Jarrett            9 WBOON                           2:32.01  
  8 Taryn Francissen           9 BBURG                           2:32.76  
  9 Laura Wyant               12 AVON                            2:33.00  
 10 Colleen Rader              9 BBURG                           2:33.95  
 11 Melanie McGowan           10 PFLD                            2:34.37  
 12 Jessie Maraldo            12 AVON                            2:34.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Julia Perkins              9 WBOON                           2:38.42  
 14 Erica Huckleberry         10 LEBAN                           2:38.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Christie Wagoner          11 PFLD                            2:38.99  
 16 Ashley Sankey             11 TRI-W                           2:39.48  
 17 Brittney Resinour          9 CASC                            2:41.79  
 18 Krystle Louden            12 TRI-W                           2:42.02  
 19 Alissa Robbins            11 DANV                            2:43.18  
 20 Vanessa Beck              11 LEBAN                           2:44.69  
 21 Katrina Wicks             12 LEBAN                           2:48.26  
 22 Hannah Martin              9 WBOON                           2:53.16  
 23 Rachel Schend             10 CASC                            2:54.68  
 24 Joanna Turpen              9 DANV                            2:55.18  
 25 Jennifer Taylor            9 DANV                            3:01.77  
 26 Kim Stewart                9 CASC                            3:02.06  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Shelby Larkin             12 AVON                   25.98      25.06   16  
  2 Kelsey Larkin             11 AVON                   26.57      25.14   13  
  3 Robin Hedge               11 LEBAN                  25.77      25.66   12  
  4 Adrienne Gearheart        11 WBOON                  26.16      25.81   10.5
  4 Katie Lee                 10 ZIONS                  25.82      25.81   10.5
  6 Kristin Rietz             12 PFLD                   26.46      26.29    9  
B - Final
  7 Louisa Mattingly          10 ZIONS                  27.25      26.80    7  



  8 Kelly Graham              11 ZIONS                  26.97      26.82    5  
  9 Ashley Asdale             12 AVON                   26.74      26.84    4  
 10 Emily Watts                9 DANV                   27.04      26.92    3  
 11 Chelsea White             12 PFLD                   27.44      27.17    2  
 12 Shay Stout                11 BBURG                  27.59      27.53    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Robin Hedge               11 LEBAN                             25.77  
  2 Katie Lee                 10 ZIONS                             25.82  
  3 Shelby Larkin             12 AVON                              25.98  
  4 Adrienne Gearheart        11 WBOON                             26.16  
  5 Kristin Rietz             12 PFLD                              26.46  
  6 Kelsey Larkin             11 AVON                              26.57  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ashley Asdale             12 AVON                              26.74  
  8 Kelly Graham              11 ZIONS                             26.97  
  9 Emily Watts                9 DANV                              27.04  
 10 Louisa Mattingly          10 ZIONS                             27.25  
 11 Chelsea White             12 PFLD                              27.44  
 12 Shay Stout                11 BBURG                             27.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Kaylin Kennedy             9 BBURG                             27.65  
 14 Marissa Kish              11 TRI-W                             27.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Natalie Fishel            10 PFLD                              28.14  
 16 Stephanie Williams        11 WBOON                             28.16  
 17 Kaneya Cline               9 CASC                              28.57  
 18 Lisa Clunie                9 CASC                              28.68  
 19 Molly Fay                 10 BBURG                             28.72  
 20 Sarah Molter               9 LEBAN                             28.76  
 21 Kayla Thompson            10 DANV                              29.28  
 22 Lindsay Colgrove           9 LEBAN                             29.85  
 23 Alyssa Kroll               9 DANV                              29.93  
 24 Elainna Kish               9 TRI-W                             30.27  
 25 Amy May                   11 TRI-W                             32.49  
 26 Kendahl Williams           9 CASC                              34.28  
 27 Melissa Pyles              9 WBOON                             34.50  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Kayla Purkiser            11 PFLD                  314.45     462.20   16  
  2 Natalie Winings           10 BBURG                 264.65     403.25   13  
  3 Whitney Adams              9 DANV                  264.35     359.95   12  
  4 Kelsey Chisholm           11 BBURG                 245.80     343.90   11  
  5 Alex Van Paris             9 AVON                  257.05     333.95   10  
  6 Kara Alexander            11 TRI-W                 227.15     328.25    9  
  7 Maria Badillo             10 LEBAN                 230.45     312.50    7  
  8 Kayla Motta               12 AVON                  217.20     308.20    5  
  9 Hannah Wilson             10 DANV                  224.05     306.30    4  
 10 Kaylee Newby              11 BBURG                 206.90     293.75    3  
 11 Mikada Gregg               9 WBOON                 198.90     276.80    2  
 12 Kaitlin Carlucci          12 PFLD                  197.70     260.55    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Kayla Purkiser            11 PFLD                  204.05     314.45  
  2 Natalie Winings           10 BBURG                 164.55     264.65  
  3 Whitney Adams              9 DANV                  168.40     264.35  
  4 Alex Van Paris             9 AVON                  153.70     257.05  
  5 Kelsey Chisholm           11 BBURG                 155.05     245.80  



  6 Maria Badillo             10 LEBAN                 143.80     230.45  
  7 Kara Alexander            11 TRI-W                 140.80     227.15  
  8 Hannah Wilson             10 DANV                  144.10     224.05  
  9 Kayla Motta               12 AVON                  126.60     217.20  
 10 Kaylee Newby              11 BBURG                 138.00     206.90  
 11 Mikada Gregg               9 WBOON                 129.90     198.90  
 12 Kaitlin Carlucci          12 PFLD                  129.00     197.70  
 13 Allison Ping              11 ZIONS                 115.35     184.15  
 14 Heather Acton             10 AVON                  114.25     183.90  
 15 Jenna Gatchell            11 ZIONS                 112.35     181.05  
 16 Liz Hoaglund               9 ZIONS                 113.00     169.55  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kayla Purkiser            11 PFLD                             204.05  
  2 Whitney Adams              9 DANV                             168.40  
  3 Natalie Winings           10 BBURG                            164.55  
  4 Kelsey Chisholm           11 BBURG                            155.05  
  5 Alex Van Paris             9 AVON                             153.70  
  6 Hannah Wilson             10 DANV                             144.10  
  7 Maria Badillo             10 LEBAN                            143.80  
  8 Kara Alexander            11 TRI-W                            140.80  
  9 Kaylee Newby              11 BBURG                            138.00  
 10 Mikada Gregg               9 WBOON                            129.90  
 11 Kaitlin Carlucci          12 PFLD                             129.00  
 12 Kayla Motta               12 AVON                             126.60  
 13 Allison Ping              11 ZIONS                            115.35  
 14 Heather Acton             10 AVON                             114.25  
 15 Liz Hoaglund               9 ZIONS                            113.00  
 16 Jenna Gatchell            11 ZIONS                            112.35  
 17 Megan Huckleberry         10 LEBAN                            106.35  
 18 Chelsea McPeak             9 WBOON                            103.50  
 19 Jennifer Bowen             9 WBOON                             86.70  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Crystal Tate              11 BBURG                1:03.42    1:02.60   16  
  2 Michelle Heeger           11 AVON                 1:05.44    1:03.37   13  
  3 Molly Birtwistle          12 WBOON                1:04.64    1:03.84   12  
  4 Emily Holder              10 ZIONS                1:07.73    1:07.34   11  
  5 Brittany Coy              10 ZIONS                1:07.35    1:07.54   10  
  6 Sabrina Long              11 AVON                 1:06.04    1:10.39    9  
B - Final
  9 Aly Hottman               12 PFLD                 1:07.94    1:08.88    4  
 10 Valerie Jones              9 BBURG                1:10.52    1:08.91    3  
 11 Katie Rader               11 BBURG                1:10.96    1:09.32    2  
 12 Nicole Binder              9 AVON                 1:10.47    1:09.97    1  
 13 Chelsea White             12 PFLD                 1:09.26    1:10.81  
 14 Alex Roth                 10 ZIONS                1:11.76    1:14.54  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Crystal Tate              11 BBURG                           1:03.42  
  2 Molly Birtwistle          12 WBOON                           1:04.64  
  3 Michelle Heeger           11 AVON                            1:05.44  
  4 Sabrina Long              11 AVON                            1:06.04  
  5 Brittany Coy              10 ZIONS                           1:07.35  
  6 Emily Holder              10 ZIONS                           1:07.73  
  7 Aly Hottman               12 PFLD                            1:07.94  
  8 Chelsea White             12 PFLD                            1:09.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



  9 Nicole Binder              9 AVON                            1:10.47  
 10 Valerie Jones              9 BBURG                           1:10.52  
 11 Katie Rader               11 BBURG                           1:10.96  
 12 Alex Roth                 10 ZIONS                           1:11.76  
 13 Katie Jones               11 LEBAN                           1:12.81  
 14 Brittney Resinour          9 CASC                            1:14.24  
 15 Krystle Louden            12 TRI-W                           1:14.46  
 16 Kendra Orner              12 PFLD                            1:17.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Kayti Greene               9 WBOON                           1:18.12  
 18 Hannah Martin              9 WBOON                           1:19.11  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Kendra Dennis              9 LEBAN                           1:20.02  
 20 Bailey Petrie             10 LEBAN                           1:21.01  
 21 Joanna Turpen              9 DANV                            1:26.04  
 22 Staci Gorham              10 CASC                            1:29.41  
 23 Caryn Helton               9 DANV                            1:31.94  
 24 Amy May                   11 TRI-W                           1:31.95  
 25 Sydnie Freeman             9 CASC                            1:47.10  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lauren Harger             12 AVON                   57.99      55.34   16  
  2 Shelby Larkin             12 AVON                   57.42      55.67   13  
  3 Kelsey Larkin             11 AVON                   57.48      56.07   12  
  4 Katie Lee                 10 ZIONS                  56.35      56.30   11  
  5 Kelly Graham              11 ZIONS                  58.69      58.22   10  
  6 Whitney Biber             12 ZIONS                  59.18      58.94    9  
B - Final
  9 Emily Watts                9 DANV                   59.68      58.58    7  
 10 Kristin Rietz             12 PFLD                   59.36      58.94    5  
 11 Kaylin Kennedy             9 BBURG                1:01.21      59.71    4  
 12 Christie Wagoner          11 PFLD                 1:01.80    1:01.45    3  
 13 Katherine Bennett          9 BBURG                1:01.43    1:01.50    2  
 14 Shay Stout                11 BBURG                1:00.74    1:01.53    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Katie Lee                 10 ZIONS                             56.35  
  2 Shelby Larkin             12 AVON                              57.42  
  3 Kelsey Larkin             11 AVON                              57.48  
  4 Lauren Harger             12 AVON                              57.99  
  5 Kelly Graham              11 ZIONS                             58.69  
  6 Whitney Biber             12 ZIONS                             59.18  
  7 Kristin Rietz             12 PFLD                              59.36  
  8 Emily Watts                9 DANV                              59.68  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Shay Stout                11 BBURG                           1:00.74  
 10 Kaylin Kennedy             9 BBURG                           1:01.21  
 11 Katherine Bennett          9 BBURG                           1:01.43  
 12 Christie Wagoner          11 PFLD                            1:01.80  
 13 Natalie Jarrett            9 WBOON                           1:02.09  
 14 Emily Laughlin            12 PFLD                            1:03.08  
 15 Stephanie Williams        11 WBOON                           1:03.30  
 16 Marissa Kish              11 TRI-W                           1:03.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Lisa Clunie                9 CASC                            1:03.74  
 18 Kaneya Cline               9 CASC                            1:04.11  
 18 Erica Huckleberry         10 LEBAN                           1:04.11  
Swim-Off Required -------------------------------------------------------
 20 Sarah Molter               9 LEBAN                           1:04.14  
 21 Mindy Landwerien          11 WBOON                           1:04.80  
 22 Traci Rosenbalm           11 CASC                            1:05.46  
 23 Kayla Thompson            10 DANV                            1:06.68  



 24 Katy Kramer               12 DANV                            1:08.97  
 25 Elainna Kish               9 TRI-W                           1:09.66  
 26 Tiffany Vansickle         10 LEBAN                           1:09.83  
 27 Bre Sparks                11 TRI-W                           1:22.16  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bethany Crane             11 BBURG                5:40.27    5:38.26   16  
  2 Susan Smith                9 BBURG                5:45.68    5:41.06   13  
  3 Mandy Cumings             12 ZIONS                5:38.56    5:41.18   12  
  4 Josie Seppel              10 LEBAN                5:47.51    5:47.33   11  
  5 Priscilla Erickson        12 ZIONS                5:46.33    5:48.28   10  
  6 Kylee Stewart             11 ZIONS                5:43.86    5:52.56    9  
B - Final
  9 Angie Frizzell            11 AVON                 5:48.74    5:43.70    7  
 10 Robin Hedge               11 LEBAN                5:48.76    5:46.89    5  
 11 Laura Amschler            11 AVON                 5:49.80    5:53.30    4  
 12 Julie Southwood           12 AVON                 5:58.10    5:58.58    3  
 13 Heidi Weisbach             9 PFLD                 6:02.63    6:04.10    2  
 14 Joleigh Barnett           10 LEBAN                6:15.15    6:04.89    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Mandy Cumings             12 ZIONS                           5:38.56  
  2 Bethany Crane             11 BBURG                           5:40.27  
  3 Kylee Stewart             11 ZIONS                           5:43.86  
  4 Susan Smith                9 BBURG                           5:45.68  
  5 Priscilla Erickson        12 ZIONS                           5:46.33  
  6 Josie Seppel              10 LEBAN                           5:47.51  
  7 Angie Frizzell            11 AVON                            5:48.74  
  8 Robin Hedge               11 LEBAN                           5:48.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Laura Amschler            11 AVON                            5:49.80  
 10 Julie Southwood           12 AVON                            5:58.10  
 11 Heidi Weisbach             9 PFLD                            6:02.63  
 12 Joleigh Barnett           10 LEBAN                           6:15.15  
 13 Marlene Russo             12 CASC                            6:16.22  
 14 Julie McCoy               12 WBOON                           6:16.97  
 15 Katie Rader               11 BBURG                           6:17.49  
 16 Elaine Mohler             12 PFLD                            6:24.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Anna Day-Marshall          9 PFLD                            6:31.04  
 18 Kerri Richardson          10 WBOON                           6:45.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Megan Lentz               12 CASC                            6:50.74  
 20 Rachel Hieston            10 WBOON                           6:52.85  
 21 Amber Edwards             11 TRI-W                           6:54.18  
 22 Megan Bryant              11 TRI-W                           6:59.99  
 23 Hannah Fulmer             11 DANV                            7:13.72  
 -- Dani Baggeson              9 CASC                                 DQ  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Avon                                              1:45.43    1:41.96   32  
     1) Lauren Harger 12                2) Kelsey Larkin 11               
     3) Angie Frizzell 11               4) Shelby Larkin 12               
  2 Zionsville                                        1:46.47    1:45.53   26  
     1) Whitney Biber 12                2) Kalin Atkin 12                 
     3) Mandy Cumings 12                4) Evan Connolly 11               
  3 Brownsburg                                        1:51.02    1:48.99   24  
     1) Kaylin Kennedy 9                2) Molly Fay 10                   



     3) Valerie Jones 9                 4) Bethany Crane 11               
  4 Plainfield                                        1:48.71    1:49.28   22  
     1) Aly Hottman 12                  2) Chelsea White 12               
     3) Christie Wagoner 11             4) Kristin Rietz 12               
  5 Lebanon                                           1:51.90    1:49.39   20  
     1) Sarah Molter 9                  2) Joleigh Barnett 10             
     3) Josie Seppel 10                 4) Robin Hedge 11                 
  6 Western Boone                                     1:51.08    1:50.85   18  
     1) Stephanie Williams 11           2) Julia Perkins 9                
     3) Julie McCoy 12                  4) Natalie Jarrett 9              
B - Final
  7 Tri-West Hendricks                                1:56.70    1:54.59   14  
     1) Ashley Sankey 11                2) Krystle Louden 12              
     3) Elainna Kish 9                  4) Marissa Kish 11                
  8 Cascade                                           1:54.11    1:55.68   10  
     1) Kaneya Cline 9                  2) Brittney Resinour 9            
     3) Lisa Clunie 9                   4) Marlene Russo 12               
  9 Danville Community                                1:59.04    1:57.19    8  
     1) Alyssa Kroll 9                  2) Joanna Turpen 9                
     3) Kayla Thompson 10               4) Whitney Adams 9                
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Avon                                                         1:45.43  
     1) Lauren Harger 12                2) Kelsey Larkin 11               
     3) Angie Frizzell 11               4) Shelby Larkin 12               
  2 Zionsville                                                   1:46.47  
     1) Kelly Graham 11                 2) Kalin Atkin 12                 
     3) Mandy Cumings 12                4) Whitney Biber 12               
  3 Plainfield                                                   1:48.71  
     1) Aly Hottman 12                  2) Chelsea White 12               
     3) Christie Wagoner 11             4) Kristin Rietz 12               
  4 Brownsburg                                                   1:51.02  
     1) Kaylin Kennedy 9                2) Molly Fay 10                   
     3) Valerie Jones 9                 4) Bethany Crane 11               
  5 Western Boone                                                1:51.08  
     1) Stephanie Williams 11           2) Julie McCoy 12                 
     3) Molly Birtwistle 12             4) Natalie Jarrett 9              
  6 Lebanon                                                      1:51.90  
     1) Sarah Molter 9                  2) Josie Seppel 10                
     3) Joleigh Barnett 10              4) Robin Hedge 11                 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cascade                                                      1:54.11  
     1) Lisa Clunie 9                   2) Kaneya Cline 9                 
     3) Brittney Resinour 9             4) Marlene Russo 12               
  8 Tri-West Hendricks                                           1:56.70  
     1) Ashley Sankey 11                2) Krystle Louden 12              
     3) Elainna Kish 9                  4) Marissa Kish 11                
  9 Danville Community                                           1:59.04  
     1) Alyssa Kroll 9                  2) Joanna Turpen 9                
     3) Kayla Thompson 10               4) Whitney Adams 9                
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Adrienne Gearheart        11 WBOON                1:04.15    1:03.44   16  
  2 Amanda Miller             12 AVON                 1:05.32    1:04.79   13  
  3 Alaura Ruterbories        10 ZIONS                1:06.68    1:07.21   12  
  4 Jennifer Wimmer           10 ZIONS                1:08.61    1:08.13   11  
  5 Taryn Francissen           9 BBURG                1:09.32    1:08.80   10  
  6 Laura Wyant               12 AVON                 1:09.13    1:09.26    9  
B - Final
  7 Louisa Mattingly          10 ZIONS                1:09.49    1:07.63    7  
  8 Nicole Binder              9 AVON                 1:09.92    1:08.48    5  
  9 Ashley Sankey             11 TRI-W                1:12.03    1:11.16    4  



 10 Lindsay Colgrove           9 LEBAN                1:11.38    1:11.78    3  
 11 Erin Wickham              11 PFLD                 1:10.93    1:12.02    2  
 12 Natalie Fishel            10 PFLD                 1:12.02    1:12.49    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Adrienne Gearheart        11 WBOON                           1:04.15  
  2 Amanda Miller             12 AVON                            1:05.32  
  3 Alaura Ruterbories        10 ZIONS                           1:06.68  
  4 Jennifer Wimmer           10 ZIONS                           1:08.61  
  5 Laura Wyant               12 AVON                            1:09.13  
  6 Taryn Francissen           9 BBURG                           1:09.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Louisa Mattingly          10 ZIONS                           1:09.49  
  8 Nicole Binder              9 AVON                            1:09.92  
  9 Erin Wickham              11 PFLD                            1:10.93  
 10 Lindsay Colgrove           9 LEBAN                           1:11.38  
 11 Natalie Fishel            10 PFLD                            1:12.02  
 12 Ashley Sankey             11 TRI-W                           1:12.03  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Emily Shaw                10 BBURG                           1:12.46  
 14 Kayti Greene               9 WBOON                           1:14.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Katrina Wicks             12 LEBAN                           1:14.82  
 16 Lizzie Gladson            11 BBURG                           1:14.88  
 17 Jennifer Chrispell        11 PFLD                            1:15.72  
 18 Traci Rosenbalm           11 CASC                            1:16.82  
 19 Jessy Lentz               10 CASC                            1:16.88  
 20 Stephanie Woodard          9 LEBAN                           1:16.91  
 21 Alyssa Kroll               9 DANV                            1:17.20  
 22 Jennifer Taylor            9 DANV                            1:23.78  
 23 Lea Birge                  9 DANV                            1:26.52  
 24 Kerri Richardson          10 WBOON                           1:27.53  
 25 Bre Sparks                11 TRI-W                           1:35.62  
 -- Dani Baggeson              9 CASC                                 DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lauren Harger             12 AVON                 1:12.88    1:10.16   16  
  2 Valerie Jones              9 BBURG                1:13.55    1:11.30   13  
  3 Molly Birtwistle          12 WBOON                1:11.75    1:11.37   12  
  4 Kylee Stewart             11 ZIONS                1:11.74    1:12.25   11  
  5 Kaitlin Craig              9 PFLD                 1:13.87    1:13.97   10  
  6 Evan Connolly             11 ZIONS                1:14.47    1:15.10    9  
B - Final
  7 Vanessa Beck              11 LEBAN                1:14.81    1:15.02    7  
  8 Melanie McGowan           10 PFLD                 1:14.61    1:15.22    5  
  9 Aly Hottman               12 PFLD                 1:15.04    1:15.29    4  
 10 Julia Perkins              9 WBOON                1:15.14    1:15.89    3  
 11 Jessica Wager             11 AVON                 1:17.10    1:17.28    2  
 12 Melissa Jones             12 ZIONS                1:18.18    1:17.99    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kylee Stewart             11 ZIONS                           1:11.74  
  2 Molly Birtwistle          12 WBOON                           1:11.75  
  3 Lauren Harger             12 AVON                            1:12.88  
  4 Valerie Jones              9 BBURG                           1:13.55  
  5 Kaitlin Craig              9 PFLD                            1:13.87  
  6 Evan Connolly             11 ZIONS                           1:14.47  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



  7 Melanie McGowan           10 PFLD                            1:14.61  
  8 Vanessa Beck              11 LEBAN                           1:14.81  
  9 Aly Hottman               12 PFLD                            1:15.04  
 10 Julia Perkins              9 WBOON                           1:15.14  
 11 Jessica Wager             11 AVON                            1:17.10  
 12 Melissa Jones             12 ZIONS                           1:18.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Katie Jones               11 LEBAN                           1:18.43  
 14 Megan Huckleberry         10 LEBAN                           1:18.51  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Julie Southwood           12 AVON                            1:19.92  
 16 Lindsay Rifkind            9 BBURG                           1:21.78  
 17 Colleen Rader              9 BBURG                           1:22.71  
 18 Rachel Schend             10 CASC                            1:23.08  
 19 Alissa Robbins            11 DANV                            1:25.06  
 20 Kara Alexander            11 TRI-W                           1:26.29  
 21 Brooke Pence               9 DANV                            1:28.89  
 22 Kayla Williams             9 CASC                            1:31.17  
 23 Hannah Redman             12 TRI-W                           1:31.58  
 24 Camille Dorrell            9 TRI-W                           1:34.03  
 25 Kim Stewart                9 CASC                            1:38.08  
 26 Ashley Birchler           11 DANV                            1:40.75  
 27 Melissa Pyles              9 WBOON                           1:53.08  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Zionsville                                        3:59.34    3:48.76   32  
     1) Mandy Cumings 12                2) Kelly Graham 11                
     3) Whitney Biber 12                4) Katie Lee 10                   
  2 Avon                                              3:56.59    3:50.06   26  
     1) Ashley Asdale 12                2) Michelle Heeger 11             
     3) Angie Frizzell 11               4) Kelsey Larkin 11               
  3 Brownsburg                                        3:57.85    3:54.73   24  
     1) Kaylin Kennedy 9                2) Bethany Crane 11               
     3) Shay Stout 11                   4) Crystal Tate 11                
  4 Western Boone                                     4:10.07    4:04.55   22  
     1) Adrienne Gearheart 11           2) Julie McCoy 12                 
     3) Kayti Greene 9                  4) Stephanie Williams 11          
  5 Plainfield                                        4:10.56    4:04.68   20  
     1) Chelsea White 12                2) Christie Wagoner 11            
     3) Natalie Fishel 10               4) Kaitlin Craig 9                
  6 Lebanon                                           4:06.63    4:05.86   18  
     1) Josie Seppel 10                 2) Joleigh Barnett 10             
     3) Erica Huckleberry 10            4) Robin Hedge 11                 
B - Final
  7 Cascade                                           4:28.38    4:18.30   14  
     1) Lisa Clunie 9                   2) Jessy Lentz 10                 
     3) Traci Rosenbalm 11              4) Marlene Russo 12               
  8 Danville Community                                4:25.20    4:19.99   10  
     1) Alissa Robbins 11               2) Laura Neilson 9                
     3) Kayla Thompson 10               4) Emily Watts 9                  
 -- Tri-West Hendricks                                4:58.97         DQ  
     1) Amber Edwards 11                2) Camille Dorrell 9              
     3) Amy May 11                      4) Megan Bryant 11                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Avon                                                         3:56.59  
     1) Ashley Asdale 12                2) Michelle Heeger 11             
     3) Angie Frizzell 11               4) Kelsey Larkin 11               
  2 Brownsburg                                                   3:57.85  
     1) Kaylin Kennedy 9                2) Bethany Crane 11               
     3) Shay Stout 11                   4) Crystal Tate 11                
  3 Zionsville                                                   3:59.34  



     1) Jennifer Wimmer 10              2) Brittany Coy 10                
     3) Kalin Atkin 12                  4) Alaura Ruterbories 10          
  4 Lebanon                                                      4:06.63  
     1) Joleigh Barnett 10              2) Josie Seppel 10                
     3) Erica Huckleberry 10            4) Robin Hedge 11                 
  5 Western Boone                                                4:10.07  
     1) Stephanie Williams 11           2) Julie McCoy 12                 
     3) Mindy Landwerien 11             4) Adrienne Gearheart 11          
  6 Plainfield                                                   4:10.56  
     1) Chelsea White 12                2) Christie Wagoner 11            
     3) Natalie Fishel 10               4) Kaitlin Craig 9                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Danville Community                                           4:25.20  
     1) Emily Watts 9                   2) Laura Neilson 9                
     3) Kayla Thompson 10               4) Alissa Robbins 11              
  8 Cascade                                                      4:28.38  
     1) Lisa Clunie 9                   2) Jessy Lentz 10                 
     3) Traci Rosenbalm 11              4) Marlene Russo 12               
  9 Tri-West Hendricks                                           4:58.97  
     1) Amber Edwards 11                2) Megan Bryant 11                
     3) Camille Dorrell 9               4) Elainna Kish 9                 


